## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1840

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Sumner High School class of 1955.

WHEREAS, The Sumner High School class of 1955 is celebrating their 50th class reunion. This is a momentous occasion as this will be their golden anniversary. Sumner High School has been historically recognized not only for the excellence of its educational program but also for its extracurricular activities and community involvement; and

WHEREAS, Excellent schools having a history of community involvement tend to produce graduates which continue to be involved in their communities. The class of 1955 is congratulated and commended for the accomplishments, camaraderie and fortitude which they have maintained for the past 50 years: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend the Sumner High School class of 1955 on their golden anniversary reunion; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Patricia A. Roberson, Chairperson of the Souvenir Book Committee, of Kansas City, Kansas; Doris Moxley-Haley of Silver Spring, Maryland; and Senator David Haley.

Senate Resolution No. 1840 was sponsored by Senator David Haley.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body

	•
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.